Received Of Clay 07/05	4.107.1001.1
5th OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Stords Division 9-// REC	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Unice: Hier	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Southeastern Oil Jobbers Cooperative, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
Individual(s) Association	Name: <u>Pure Oil Jobbers Cooperative, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: North Carolina	Street Address: 2025 Ebenezer Rd, Suite "G" City: Rock Hill
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: South Carolina Country: USA Zip: 29732
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 10, 2007 Assignment Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Crizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No (s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 531875
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PURE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert S. Bassman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.40,00
Street Address: 1707 L Street, NW Suite 560	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment information:
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20036	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 202-466-6502	B2/89/2011 TWASHING 88808028 6531675
Fax Number: <u>202-331-7510</u>	- 61 FC18521
Email Address: bma@bmalaw.net	Authorized User Name 48.69
9. Signature: Signature	2/4/ // Date
Robert S. Bassman	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SOUTHEASTERN OIL JOBBERS COOPERATIVE, INC.
WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO
PURE OIL JOBBERS COOPERATIVE, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 20th day of February, 2008.

DEPARTMENT OF THE PARTMENT OF

Document Id: C20080180041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 20th day of February, 2008

Claire J. Marshall
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 ₽RAME; 0₽950 ചല

SOSID: 0320960 Date Filed: 2/20/2008 10:48:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200801800413

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corpora ion hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of

	orporation.
	The name of the corporation is: Southeastern Oil Jobbers Cooperative, Inc.
,	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
×	WHEREAS, by resolution of the Board of Directors ("Board") on I lovem per 10, of the Board recommends that the membership vote to change the name of the atheastern Oil Jobbers Cooperative, Inc. ("SOJC", "Cooperative") to Pu e Oil, obbers operative, Inc.; and
tr	WHEREAS, the Board recommends this action because the SOJC name is less active and confusing to prospective Cooperative members outside the original tenes.
<u>30</u>	BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that on a motion of the Board o change the of the Southeastern Oil Jobbers Cooperative, Inc. to Pure Oil obbers perative, Inc.
	If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
•	The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: November 10, 2007
(Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004523.FRAME:007960 Jay

cplanatio	er action as shareholder action was not required because (set forth a trief on of why shareholder action was not required.)
_Xxareholde	The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such approval was obtained as required by Chapter 54 of the North Carolina Goneral
hese artic	cles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:

Southeastern Oil Jobbers Cooperative, Inc.
Name of Corporation

Z /

Signature

Type or Print Name and Title

Frank McNeill, Jr., Chairman of the Bard

NOTES